
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pate, Rylee (3-4)
Loss: Maggie McGurk (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Raquel Emery
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Cambridge First: Tom Oliver Third Base: Scott Condrey 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 76   Weather: 52 degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Toledo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
UNCW 4 0 0 1 3 8 9 1

Toledo (6-4) -vs- UNCW (3-11) 2/28/2020 at Wilmington, N.C. (Boseman Field)

Toledo 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bri Robeson 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anna Dixon rf/1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 4
Dayna Denner 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan Paaverud 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Aubrey Reed lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rebekah Yenrick dp/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Leah Munson ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Raquel Emery c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Samantha Golden cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maggie McGurk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenna Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 2 0 2 7 5

E: Anna Dixon (1); Leah Munson (3)

UNCW 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hessenthaler, G. 2b 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
Gamache, Janel ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Smith, Taylor ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Santiago, Jada c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Travers, Dominique 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Willis, Rachel lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Sales, Hailey dp 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Dean, Camryn cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lampley, Savannah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Knox, Anna 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Langkamp, Emily rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Jones, Casey ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Pate, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 9 5 3 1 6

2B: Smith, Taylor (1); Santiago, Jada (1); Sales, Hailey (1)
3B: Jones, Casey (1)
SH: Sales, Hailey (1)
SB: Hessenthaler, G. (3); Willis, Rachel (1)
E: Gamache, Janel (1)

Toledo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maggie McGurk (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 35
McKenna Schmidt 4.0 5 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 19 21 2 10 93
Totals 9 8 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 25 29 2 11 128

UNCW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pate, Rylee (W, 3-4) 5.0 2 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 18 20 7 1 86
Totals 2 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 18 20 7 1 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Toledo - Top of 1st TOL UNC
B. Robeson grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFBFFF). 0 0
A. Dixon struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0
D. Denner popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

UNCW - Top of 1st TOL UNC
G. Hess. singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
G. Hess. stole second. 0 0
Gamache walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 0 0
Santiago doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Gamache advanced to third; G. Hess. scored. 0 1
Travers singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 1
Willis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Travers out at second ss to 2b; Santiago
advanced to third; Gamache scored. 0 2
Willis stole second. 0 2
Sales walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 0 2
Dean struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 2
Knox singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Sales advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; Willis scored; Santiago scored. 0 4
M. Schmidt to p for M. McGurk. 0 4
Langkamp flied out to cf to left center (0-2 FF). 0 4

Toledo - Top of 2nd TOL UNC
M. Paaverud struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 4
A. Reed popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 4
R. Yenrick flied out to lf down the lf line (2-0 BB). 0 4

UNCW - Top of 2nd TOL UNC
G. Hess. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FSBF). 0 4
Gamache grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBFFF). 0 4
Santiago grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 0 4

Toledo - Top of 3rd TOL UNC
L. Munson flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 4
R. Emery flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 4
S. Golden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
B. Robeson walked (3-1 BBBKB); S. Golden advanced to second. 0 4
A. Dixon struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4

UNCW - Top of 3rd TOL UNC
Travers singled to catcher (2-2 KSBFFBFF). 0 4
Willis singled to center field (3-2 KBBKBF); Travers advanced to second. 0 4
Sales out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Willis advanced to second; Travers advanced to third. 0 4
Dean grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 4
Knox grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 0 4

Toledo - Top of 4th TOL UNC
D. Denner singled to right field (3-1 KBBB). 0 4
M. Paaverud struck out looking (2-2 FFBFBFK). 0 4
A. Reed popped up to ss (1-2 BFK). 0 4
D. Denner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
R. Yenrick struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNCW - Top of 4th TOL UNC
Langkamp grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 4
G. Hess. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
G. Hess. stole second. 0 4
Gamache grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK); G. Hess. advanced to third on an error by ss, obstruction. 0 4
G. Hess. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 5
Santiago reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 5
Travers reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 FKFF); Santiago advanced to third. 0 5
Willis grounded out to ss (1-2 BFKF). 0 5

Toledo - Top of 5th TOL UNC
L. Munson singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 0 5
R. Emery struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 5
S. Golden flied out to rf (2-2 FBFFFBF). 0 5
B. Robeson reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1 KBB); L. Munson advanced to second. 0 5
A. Dixon struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 5

UNCW - Top of 5th TOL UNC
A. Dixon to 1b. 0 5
M. Paaverud to dp. 0 5
R. Yenrick to rf. 0 5
Sales doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 5
Lampley pinch hit for Dean. 0 5
Sales advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5
Sales scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Lampley grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBSB). 0 6
Knox popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 6
Jones, C. pinch hit for Langkamp. 0 6
Jones, C. tripled to center field (0-0). 0 6
G. Hess. reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); Jones, C. scored, unearned. 0 7
Smith pinch hit for Gamache. 0 7
G. Hess. stole second. 0 7
Smith doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 KKFF); G. Hess. scored, unearned. 0 8


